Service
Valid from 27" October 2003
Monday to Friday

New Royal Infirmary
Cameron Toll

Blackford Station
Marchmont Road (top)
Tollcross

South St. David Street
Blackhall Sainsbury's
Blackhall Bank of Scotland
Drylaw Church

Davidsons Mains The Green
Safeway Davidsons Mains
Cramond Glebe Road
Maybury Rd (south end)
Gyle Centre

Edinburgh Park Station

New Royal Infirmary
Cameron Toll

Blackford Station
Marchmont Road (top)
Tollcross

St. Andrew Square
Davidsons Mains The Green
Safeway Davidsons Main
Cramond Glebe Road
Maybury Rd (south end)
Gyle Centre

Edinburgh Park Station

24

1754
1756
1801
1815
1818
1822

1829
1831
1836
1846
1849
1853

0818
0822
0827
0841
0849
0855

1842
1844
1849
1859
1902
1906

0804
0811
0820
0827
0835
0847
0905
0911
0916
0920
0927
0932
0942
0945
0949

1900
1902
1907
1917
1920
1924

0943
0948
0956
1002
1007
1017
1033
1038
1043
1047
1054
1059
1109
1112
1116

then
every
30
mins
until

1120
1125
1133
1139
1144
1154
1210
1216
1221
1225
1232
1237
1247
1250
1254

then
every
30
mins
until

1550
1555
1603
1609
1615
1627
1644
1650
1655
1659
1706
1711
1725
1733
1739

Q — starts from Quality Street 4 minutes before The Green (runs via Queensferry Rd, Corbiehill Rd & Main St to Safeway)
S — continues to St. Andrew Square

W — continues to Waverley Steps

Edinburgh Park Station
Gyle Centre

Maybury Rd (south end)
Cramond Glebe Road
Quality Street

Davidsons Mains The Green
Drylaw Church

Blackhall Bank of Scotland
Blackhall Sainsbury's

St. Andrew Square
Tollcross

Marchmont Road (top)
Blackford Station

Cameron Toll

New Royal Infirmary

Edinburgh Park Station
Gyle Centre

Maybury Rd (south end)
Cramond Glebe Road
Quality Street
Davidsons Mains The Green
St. Andrew Square
Tollcross

Marchmont Road (top)
Blackford Station
Cameron Toll

New Royal Infirmary

then
every
30
mins
until

0900
0906
0915
0930

0936
0940
0944
0949
1006
1017
1022
1028
1036
1041

0934
0938
0943
0958

1004
1008
1012
1017
1034
1045
1050
1056
1104
1109

1004
1008
1013
1028

1034
1038
1042
1047
1104
1115
1120
1126
1134
1139

1034
1038
1043
1058

1104
1108
1112
1117
1134
1145
1150
1156
1204
1209

then
every
30
mins
until

1650
1656
1705
1711
1717
1729
S

1534
1538
1543
1558

1604
1609
1614
1619
1637
1651
1656
1702
1711
1716

1720
1726
1735
1741
1747
1759
S

1558
1603
1609
1628

1634
1639
1644
1649
1707
1721
1726
1732
1741
1746



Service
Saturday

Edinburgh Park Station
Gyle Centre

Maybury Rd (south end)
Cramond Glebe Road
Quality Street

Davidsons Mains The Green

Quality Street

Davidsons Mains The Green
Safeway Davidsons Mains
Cramond Glebe Road
Maybury Rd (south end)
Gyle Centre

Edinburgh Park Station

St. Andrew Square
Tollcross

Marchmont Road (top)
Blackford Station
Cameron Toll

New Royal Infirmary

New Royal Infirmary
Cameron Toll
Blackford Station
Marchmont Road (top)
Tollcross

St. Andrew Square

W — continues to Waverley Steps

24

0707
0711
0715
0728
0733
0736

0733
0736
0738
0743
0753
0756
0800

0735
0745
0749
0754
0801
0806

0810
0814
0820
0825
0830
0838

0807
0811
0815
0828
0833
0836

0833
0836
0838
0843
0853
0856
0900

0805
0815
0819
0824
0831
0836

0840
0844
0850
0855
0900
0911

0837
0841
0845
0858
0903
0906

0903
0906
0908
0913
0923
0926
0930

0835
0845
0849
0854
0901
0906

0910
0915
0923
0929
0934
0945

0907
0911
0915
0928
0933
0936

0933
0936
0938
0943
0953
0956
1000

0855
0906
0911
0917
0925
0930

0940
0945
0953
0959
1004
1015

0937
0941
0945
0958
1003
1006

1001
1004
1006
1011
1021
1026
1030

0925
0937
0942
0948
0956
1001

then
every
30
mins
until

1004
1008
1013
1026
1031
1034

1031
1034
1036
1041
1051
1056
1100

0955
1007
1012
1018
1026
1031

1640
1645
1653
1659
1704
1715

1034
1038
1043
1056
1101
1104

then
every
30
mins
until

then
every
30
mins
until

1705
1710
1718
1724
1729

then
every
30
mins
until

1731
1734
1736
1741
1751
1754
1758

1655
1707
1712
1718
1726
1731

1735
1739
1745
1750
1755
1803

1734
1738
1742
1755
1800
1803

1800
1803
1805
1810
1820
1823
1827

1730
1740
1744
1749
1756
1801

1805
1809
1815
1820
1825
1833

1804
1808
1812
1825
1830
1833

1830
1833
1835
1840
1850
1853
1857

1805
1815
1819
1824
1831
1836

1835
1839
1845
1850
1855
1903

1834
1838
1842
1855
1900
1903

1900
1903
1905
1910
1920
1923
1927

1835
1845
1849
1854
1901
1906

1908
1912
1918
1922
1926
1933

1905
1915
1919
1924
1931
1936

1938
1942
1948
1952
1956
2003

1935
1943
1947
1952
1958
2002

then
every
30
mins
until

2005
2013
2017
2022
2028
2032

2305
2309
2315
2319
2323
2330

then 2305
every 2313
30 2317

mins 2322
until 2328
2332

2335
2339
2345
2349
2353
0000



Service 24

Sunday

Edinburgh Park Station 0807 0907 1005 1104 then 1804
Gyle Centre 0811 0911 1009 1108 same 1808
Maybury Rd (south end) 0815 0915 1013 1113 mins 1812
Cramond Glebe Road 0828 0928 1026 1126 each 1825
Quality Street 0833 0933 1031 1131 hour 1830
Davidsons Mains The Green 0836 0936 1034 1134 until 1833
Quality Street 0833 0933 1031 1131 then 1830
Davidsons Mains The Green 0836 0936 1034 1134 same 1833
Safeway Davidsons Mains 0838 0938 1036 1136 mins 1835
Cramond Glebe Road 0843 0943 1041 1141 each 1840
Maybury Rd (south end) 0853 0953 1051 1151 hour 1850
Gyle Centre 0856 0956 1054 1156 until 1853
Edinburgh Park Station 0900 1000 1058 1200 1857
Waverley Steps 0855 0955 1055 1155 then 1655
Tollcross 0903 1004 1104 1207 same 1705
Marchmont Road (top) 0907 1008 1109 1212 mins 1710
Blackford Station 0912 1013 1115 1218 each 1716
Cameron Toll 0919 1020 1123 1226 hour 1724
New Royal Infirmary 0924 1025 1128 1231 until 1729
New Royal Infirmary 0840 0940 1040 1140 then 1740
Cameron Toll 0844 0944 1044 1145 same 1744
Blackford Station 0850 0950 1050 1153 mins 1750
Marchmont Road (top) 0855 0955 1055 1159 each 1755
Tollcross 0900 1000 1100 1204 hour 1800
Waverley Steps 0908 1008 1108 1215 until 1808
Route

1. Service 24: Edinburgh Park — Davidson’s Mains — New RIE

Edinburgh Park Station, access road, Lochside Crescent, Gyle Avenue, Gyle Shopping Centre, Gyle Avenue, South Gyle Broadway, Gogar roundabout, Glasgow
Road, Maybury Road, Whitehouse Road, Cramond Road North, Cramond Road South, Davidson’s Mains Main Street, Ferry Road, Groathill Road North, Telford
Road, Hillhouse Road, Queensferry Road, Sainsburys Blackhall, South Groathill Avenue, Craigleith Road, Comely Bank Road, Raeburn Place, Deanhaugh Street,
Kerr Street, Circus Place, Howe Street, Frederick Street, George Street, St. Andrew Square, South St. Andrew Street, Princes Street, Lothian Road, Earl Grey Street,
Brougham Place, Melville Drive, Marchmont Road, Beaufort Road, Lauder Road, Grange Loan, Blackford Avenue, West Savile Terrace, Mayfield Road, Esselmont
Road, Lady Road, Cameron Toll, Old Dalkeith Road, Little France Crescent, New Royal Infirmary.

Return from New Royal Infirmary via Little France Crescent, then reverse of above route to Princes Street, then South St. David Street, George Street, then via
reverse of above route to Davidson’s Mains Main Street, Cramond Road South, internal road circling Safeway Davidson’s Mains, Cramond Road South, then via
reverse of above route to Edinburgh Park Station.

2. Service 24: Edinburgh Park — Davidson’s Mains

Edinburgh Park Station, then as route shown in (1.) to Cramond Road South, then one way loop via Quality Street, Queensferry Road, Corbiehill Road, Davidson’s
Mains Main Street, Cramond Road South to internal road circling Safeway Davidson’s Mains.

Return from Safeway Davidson’s Mains via Cramond Road South, Cramond Road North, then via reverse of above route to Edinburgh Park Station.

3. Service 24: City Centre — New Royal Infirmary

St. Andrew Square, South St. Andrew Street, Princes Street (OR Waverley Steps, Princes Street), Lothian Road, then as route shown in (1.) to New Royal
Infirmary.

Return from New Royal Infirmary via Little France Crescent, then reverse of above route to Princes Street, then South St. David Street, St. Andrew Square (or
Princes Street, Waverley Steps).



